

CORP & REGD OFFICE : "TRIDENT TOWERS" No. 23, 4th Floor, 100 feet Road, Jayanagar 2nd Block, Bangalore-560011 Phone : 080-26561562 / 1571 /1573 /581 URL : www.naturalcapsules.com Email : info@naturalcapsules.com, CIN No. : L85110KA1993PLC014742

> Date: 21.03.2023 Bangalore

To, **M/s. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

## Security Code: 524654

## Subject: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to bring to inform that the following shareholder has reported to company about loss of his share certificate and requested the Company to issue a duplicate share certificate. The particulars relating to loss of share certificate are given below:

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Distinctive No.	Share Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Intimation received on
C S RAMESH KUMAR	00007397	33237 - 33237	3323601- 3323700	100	21.03.2023
Joint Holder Name1 : C S VASANTHA KUMAR Joint Holder Name2 : C S SURESH KUMAR					

Kindly take the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

For Natural Capsules Limited

Shilpa Burman Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

